

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		
ROCKY MOUNT, NC						WILSON, NC			RALEIGH, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		150,000.00		150,000.00		155,000.00	
0002	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) STATE FURNISHED BORROW EXCAVATION	1,615	CY	34.75	56,121.25	22.50	36,337.50	19.55	31,573.25
0003	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION (STATE FURNISHED BORROW)	24.84	SMI	2,645.00	65,701.80	3,382.41	84,019.06	3,320.00	82,468.80
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	599	TON	103.25	61,846.75	143.73	86,094.27	130.00	77,870.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1" MILLING	400	SY	15.20	6,080.00	12.00	4,800.00	7.25	2,900.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	1,630	SY	7.40	12,062.00	5.40	8,802.00	4.90	7,987.00
0007	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	1,167	SY	12.80	14,937.60	8.00	9,336.00	6.50	7,585.50
0008	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,089	SY	15.00	31,335.00	9.10	19,009.90	7.00	14,623.00
0009	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	1,016	TON	112.05	113,842.80	150.75	153,162.00	145.00	147,320.00
0010	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	15,922	TON	71.00	1,130,462.00	78.50	1,249,877.00	60.50	963,281.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	608	TON	65.80	40,006.40	106.25	64,600.00	92.00	55,936.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,205	TON	575.00	692,875.00	425.00	512,125.00	575.00	692,875.00
0013	1705500000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (MILL)	1,814	TON	146.98	266,621.72	155.00	281,170.00	196.00	355,544.00
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) 2'-0" CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE AND REPLACE (GENERIC)	30	LF	100.00	3,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	215.00	6,450.00
0015	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2	EA	1,180.00	2,360.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,425.00	2,850.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,392	SF	7.50	10,440.00	6.55	9,117.60	5.00	6,960.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			53,715.00		103,663.53		202,230.81
0018	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80	HR	65.00	5,200.00	65.00	5,200.00	65.00	5,200.00
0019	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	127,563	LF	0.56	71,435.28	0.56	71,435.28	0.56	71,435.28
0020	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	201,805	LF	0.74	149,335.70	0.74	149,335.70	0.74	149,335.70
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	532	LF	4.88	2,596.16	4.88	2,596.16	4.88	2,596.16
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	71	LF	23.00	1,633.00	23.00	1,633.00	23.00	1,633.00
0023	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	16	EA	180.00	2,880.00	180.00	2,880.00	180.00	2,880.00
0024	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	17	EA	180.00	3,060.00	180.00	3,060.00	180.00	3,060.00
0025	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,675	LF	0.19	888.25	0.19	888.25	0.19	888.25
0026	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	1,880	LF	1.55	2,914.00	1.55	2,914.00	1.55	2,914.00
0027	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKER	88	EA	66.50	5,852.00	66.50	5,852.00	66.50	5,852.00
0028	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	1,196	EA	8.35	9,986.60	8.35	9,986.60	8.35	9,986.60
0029	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			14,575.00		6,000.00		3,500.00
0030	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,245	LF	4.25	5,291.25	4.25	5,291.25	4.25	5,291.25
0031	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	310	TON	57.00	17,670.00	40.00	12,400.00	38.50	11,935.00
0032	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	310	TON	52.00	16,120.00	40.00	12,400.00	38.50	11,935.00
0033	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	12.42	ACR	10.00	124.20	10.00	124.20	10.00	124.20
0034	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	621	LB	1.00	621.00	0.50	310.50	2.00	1,242.00

TIP NO

17.560 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

PENDER RESURFACING

VARIOUS LOCATIONS THROUGHOUT PENDER COUNTY

						BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	
						ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC	
0035	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	3.11	TON	10.00	31.10	10.00	31.10	10.00	31.10
0036	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	120	SY	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00	4.00	480.00
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	621	LF	0.10	62.10	0.50	310.50	1.00	621.00
0038	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	229	LF	10.00	2,290.00	10.00	2,290.00	10.00	2,290.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	12.1	ACR	2,475.00	29,947.50	2,475.00	29,947.50	2,475.00	29,947.50
0040	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	621	LB	0.50	310.50	0.50	310.50	2.00	1,242.00
0041	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	3.16	TON	10.00	31.60	10.00	31.60	10.00	31.60
0042	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	31	EA	100.00	3,100.00	100.00	3,100.00	10.00	310.00
0043	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	432	LF	10.00	4,320.00	16.00	6,912.00	10.00	4,320.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,062,162.56	TOTAL	3,112,834.00	TOTAL	3,142,536.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,062,162.56	SUB-TOTAL	3,112,834.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,142,536.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL					
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						1	3,062,162.56				
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION						2	3,112,834.00				
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY						3	3,142,536.00				

DocuSigned by:

Jonathan W Mitchell

02B404268BC84C2...

10/17/2024